Appliances
per Hour

(part of an hour to count as
a complete hour)

Miscellaneous Charges

Investigation Charges

Shropshire Fire and Rescue Service

Special Services Charges 2023/24

Details 2023/24
Net Rate per
Hour with
Crew
£
Pumping Appliance 278.52
Special Appliance (ALP, RT, HPU) with 369.55
pumping appliance '
Utility Vehicles (pod, boat, ranger) 93.74
Hourly Rate
£
Search of files (plus document charge, see 38.04
below) per hour '
Interviews with Service personnel (interview 73.37
plus travelling expenses) minimum charge '
Room hire (£30 for up to 3 hours, £10 for
30.00
each subsequent hour)
Charge
£
Copy of Fire Report (either Incident
Reporting System (IRS) report, or Fire 87.57
Damage Report (FDR1) )
Copy of Fire Investigation Report 361.58
Provision of Fire Investigation Information by
Fire Investigation Officer (per hour) 103.58
Scene (subject to copyright) photograph - 471

Capped at £100 for more than 20

VAT

55.70

73.91

18.75

VAT

7.61

14.67

VAT

17.51

72.32

20.72

0.94

Total

334.22

443.46

112.49

Total

45.65

88.04

30.00

Total

105.08

433.90

124.30

5.65



