Shropshire Fire and Rescue Service

Special Services Charges 2023/24

Appliances per Hour	Details	2023/24 Net Rate per Hour with		
		Crew	VAT	Total
(part of an hour to count as a complete hour)		£	£	£
	Pumping Appliance	278.52	55.70	334.22
	Special Appliance (ALP, RT, HPU) with pumping appliance	369.55	73.91	443.46
	Utility Vehicles (pod, boat, ranger)	93.74	18.75	112.49
Miscellaneous Charges		Hourly Rate	VAT £	Total £
	Search of files (plus document charge, see below) per hour	38.04	7.61	45.65
	Interviews with Service personnel (interview plus travelling expenses) minimum charge	73.37	14.67	88.04
	Room hire (£30 for up to 3 hours, £10 for each subsequent hour)	30.00		30.00
Investigation Charges		Charge £	VAT £	Total £
	Copy of Fire Report (either Incident Reporting System (IRS) report , or Fire Damage Report (FDR1))	87.57	17.51	105.08
	Copy of Fire Investigation Report	361.58	72.32	433.90
	Provision of Fire Investigation Information by Fire Investigation Officer (per hour)	103.58	20.72	124.30
	Scene (subject to copyright) photograph - Capped at £100 for more than 20	4.71	0.94	5.65